Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.

Attorney At Law 1720 Windward Concourse Suite 115 Alpharetta, Georgia 30005

Also Admitted in New York and Maryland

Telephone: (770) 232-9200 Facsimile: (770) 232-9208

Email: lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com

May 21, 2018

VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Utah Public Service Commission 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84145 Attn: Ms. Julie Orchard Commission Administrator

Re: Docket No. 10-2528-01: In the Matter of the Consideration of the Costs to the

Department of Community and Culture for Determining Eligibility for Lifeline

Applicants

Dear Ms. Orchard:

Enclosed please find for filing an original and five (5) copies of i-wireless, LLC's Petition to Intervene in the above-referenced docket. An electronic version has also been filed in word format to Trixie Behr at tbehr@utah.gov on May 21, 2018.

I have enclosed an extra copy of this letter to be date stamped and returned to me in the enclosed, self-addressed, postage prepaid envelope.

If you have any questions or if I may provide you with any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Lance J.M. Steinhart

Lance J.M. Steinhart Attorney for i-wireless, LLC

Enclosures

cc: Patrick McDonough

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of the Consideration of the Costs to the Department of Community and Culture for Determining Eligibility for Lifeline Applicants.

Docket No. 10-2528-01

PETITION TO INTERVENE OF I-WIRELESS, LLC

Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 63G-4-207 and Rule R746-100-7, Petitioner i-wireless, LLC ("i-wireless") hereby petitions for leave to intervene in this docket.

In support of this petition, Petitioner states as follows:

- 1. Petitioner has an Application for Eligible Telecommunications Carrier ("ETC")

 Designation pending with the Utah Public Service Commission ("Commission"), and an approval will be subject to the a determinations made in this docket.
- 2. The legal rights and interests of Petitioner may be substantially affected by this proceeding.
- 3. Petitioner has not fully determined the specific positions it will take, but intends to comply with the outcome of the docket. Petitioner seeks to intervene for purposes of protecting its interests as they may appear.
- 4. The interests of justice and the orderly and prompt conduct of this proceeding will not be materially impaired by allowing Petitioner to intervene.
 - 5. Notices in this proceeding should be sent to the following:

Lance J.M. Steinhart
Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.
1720 Windward Concourse, Suite 115
Alpharetta, Georgia 30005
(770) 232-9200 (Phone)
(770) 232-9208 (Fax)
Email: lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com

WHEREFORE, Petitioner requests leave to intervene in this proceeding to protect its interests as they may appear.

DATED this 14th day of April, 2011.

/s/ Lance J.M. Steinhart

Lance J.M. Steinhart Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C. 1720 Windward Concourse, Suite 115 Alpharetta, Georgia 30005 (770) 232-9200 (Phone) (770) 232-9208 (Fax)

Email: lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com

Attorney for i-wireless, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 14th day of April, 2011, on the following:

Patricia Schmid Assistant Attorney General Heber Wells Building 160 East 300 South, 5th Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84114 pschmid@utah.gov

Paul Proctor Assistant Attorney General Heber Wells Building 160 East 300 South, 5th Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857 pproctor@utah.gov

Michele Beck
Cheryl Murray
Eric Orton
Utah Office of Consumer Services
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor
P.O. Box 146782
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-6782
mbeck@utah.gov
cmurray@utah.gov
eorton@utah.gov

William Duncan
Casey Coleman
Utah Division of Public Utilities
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114
wduncan@utah.gov
ccoleman@utah.gov

Stephen F. Mecham Callister Nebeker & McCullough 10 East South Temple, Suite 900 Salt Lake City, Utah 84133 sfmecham@cnmlaw.com Mitchell F. Brecher Debra McGuire Mercer Greenberg Traurig LLP 2101 L. Street, NW, Suite 1000 Washington, DC 20037 brecherm@gtlaw.com mercerdm@gtlaw.com

Gary A. Dodge Hatch James & Dodge 10 West Broadway, Suite 400 Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 gdodge@hjdlaw.com

Sonya Martinez SLCAP 764 South 200 West Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 smartinez@slcap.org

Kathy Kinsman
Assistant Attorney General
Utah Department of Community & Culture
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor
P.O. Box 140857
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857
kkinsman@utah.gov

Sherman Roquiero Utah Department of Community & Culture 324 South State St., Suite 500 Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-9302 sroquiero@utah.gov

Timothy J. Funk Crossroads Urban Center 347 South 400 East Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 funk@crossroads-u-c.org Sheila Stickel
President & Executive Director
Advocates for Universal Access, LLC
P.O. Box 21914
Seattle, Washington 98111
Sheila@advocatesua.com

Peter Lurie
Elaine Divelbliss
Virgin Mobile USA
10 Independence Blvd.
Warren, New Jersey 07059
Peter.lurie@virginmobileusa.com
Elaine.Divelbliss@virginmobileusa.com

Alex M. Duarte Qwest Law Department 310 SW Park Avenue, 11th Floor Portland, OR 97205 503-242-5623 (office) 503-242-8589 (fax) Alex.Duarte@qwest.com

/s/ Heather Kirby

Heather Kirby, Legal Assistant to Lance J.M. Steinhart Attorney for i-wireless, LLC